Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

Date of enactment: April 20, 1984
1983 Senate Bill 567 Date of publication: April 26, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 240

AN ACT to authorize and direct expenditure of $20,607.02 from the general fund for
payment of 7 claims against the state made by Robert Cannon, Leander Foley, Jr.,
Hugh O’Connell, Robert Landry, John Decker, Robert Curley and Christ Seraphim.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
JSollows:
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SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is authorized and directed to be expended
from the appropriation under section 20.505 (4) (d) of the statutes, as affected by the acts
of 1983, $20,607.02 in payment of 7 claims against the state made by Robert Cannon,
Leander Foley, Jr., Hugh O’Connell, Robert Landry, John Decker, Robert Curley and
Christ Seraphim. From this amount, each claimant under this act shall be paid
$2,943.86. This payment is made for reimbursement of attorney fees and costs incurred
in challenging the constitutionality of section 40.91, 1979 stats., relating to offset of re-
tirement benefits against current salaries. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full
and complete release to the state for any claim resulting from expenses incurred by the
claimants in challenging the constitutionality of this enactment.




